

ASX Release

2 March 2023

Section 708A Cleansing Notice

Melbourne, Australia; 2 March 2023: This notice is given by Jayex Technology Limited (ASX: JTL) (Jayex or Company) under Section 7085(A)(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act).

The Company confirms that:

- (a) it has today issued 32,050,000 ordinary fully paid shares (**Shares**) at an issue price of \$0.01 (1 cent) per share to professional investors in relation to a private Placement conducted by the Company;
- (b) the Shares referred to in paragraph (a) above were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- (c) the Company is providing this notice under paragraph 5(e) of Section 708A of the Corporations Act;
- (d) as at the date of this notice the Company, as a disclosing entity under the Corporations Act, has compiled with:
 - (i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - (ii) Section 674 of the Corporations Act as it applies to the Company; and
- (e) as at the date of this announcement, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in Section 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

Contacts for further information:

Chairman	Chief Executive Officer
Michael Boyd	Rob Hadley
<u>m.boyd@jayex.com</u>	r.hadley@jayex.com
+44 (0) 731 210 6490	+44 (0) 778 666 2917

About Jayex Technology Limited - <u>www.jayex.com</u>

Jayex Technology is a leading provider in the United Kingdom and Australia of integrated healthcare services delivery platforms, incorporating the Company's three interconnected and proprietary technologies, being:

- the Jayex Connect the complete cloud-based Patient Engagement Platform;
- the *Enlighten* patient workflow platform;
- the Appointuit patient engagement solution.